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Info obtained from Vivian Mank Freeman

nQENEOLOGICAL context of WALDOBORO'S GEORGE MINK
by David Grindeii, La Crescenta, California

The great eoigration of the Munchs from Germany to America- it
embraced more families than indicated here- was a chapter in the early
settlement of PENNSYLVANIA- John Georg's coming to MAINE was something
of an accident-

If in MAINE. Munch has become Mink or Mank; in PENNSYLVANIA, Minnich.

etc.. has prevailed.

As seen on this sheet, the predominance of males is striking.
Waldoboro*s remarkable Valentine Mink is said to have been a 7TH son of
a 7TH son.

Johan Philip Munch (a weaver)
(wife)
Q(l) Johan Peter Munch b.about 1698-n«<0.
<  (wife) Christfna^ster (dau.of Leonard Oster)

Johan came to Pennsylvania on the ship SAMUEL on August 30.1737. He
and Christina were married Sept.19.1724 in Freisbach, Rheinpfalz. Germany.

(A) Philip Simon Mink b.Aug.25.1728- Srmsw
(B) Johan Peter Mink b.Jan.13,1730- , '
(C) Johan Georg Mink b. - • m.Sept.27,1731

(wife) Gertrud 2ickler L-oq-9it,ni^)Ai3e«ibiez.,i«ttfvwf
They came to Broad Bay, (Waldoboro), on /tjlgi^hiP^IZ^ETH in 1753

with three chil^^n'.^is nother-in-law^^ai^ai^cRier, was with then.
.  Johan Georg was from "Old Deitz",(Altendiez)

east of Koblenz. The Minks of Waldoboro are his decendants, see
following pages.

(D) Jacob Peter Mink b.June 28,1733-
(E) Johan Adam Mink.b. r .

Not documented as son of Johan Peter, but seems very likely', from
records of Tulpehocken Church.

(F) John Michael Mink b.Jan.2,1738jA^eR.tcA~
(G) John Conrad Mink b.Nov.28,174(]^meAicA~

NOTE: The birth and baptism records of (F). John Michael and (G),
John Conrad are recorded in the Tulpehocken Church. -

(2) Lorenz Mink b.about 1699-
It is on record that Lorenz arrived in Pennsylvania on the ship

SAMUEL in 1739.

(3) Johan Simon Mink July 21,1700 (or 1702)-Feb.17.1782
(wife) Anna Maria Katherina Schenk Jan.1700-Dec.12.1773

Johan Simon and Anna Maria were married Aug. 17,1723 in Gcxamersheim.
Rheinpfalz, Germany. She was a daughter of Johan Jacob Schenk, a weaver.

Johan Simon and Anna Maria are buried in Bernville, Bucks County,

Pennsylvania.

NOTE: (1) Johan Peter and (3) Johan Simon were sons of Johan Philip, as
certified in "PENNSYLVANIA GENEOLOGY MAGAZINE". 1967. Vol. XXV/1. pgs.249-51.
That Lorenz Mink, (2). was another son is very probable.

Ol- h£X.n/ei> ,

U. ftjOK. 01- SCHO-TLK-lLtCOC/wT-j'', U.„o w-WWHO^wa
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'  N
'  , (1) SoLooon Mank

(2) Mary Jane Mank 1826-Feb. 15,1907 North Wald.Cea. m.Jan. 10 1846
(husb.) Gilnore Feyler 1827?-Au&.10.1894 North Wald.Cen.(Minktown)'

Gilmore was a son of George and Lucy (Benner) Feyler.
(a.) Mary J. Feyler (unmarried?)

(3) Joslah Mank.2ND 1828-1890 Rural Cem.,Wald. m.Feb.15,1852
(wife) Caroline M. Davis 1833-1901 Rural Cem..Wald.

(a.) Amanda Mank Rural Cem..Wald.
(b.) Williao E. Mank Nov.27,1864-Oct.8.1938

(4) Thomas H. Mank 1836?-May 3,1919 Conery Gem. o.March 6,1858
(wife) Antoinette J. Pitcher 1841-1916 Comery Cem.

(a.) Antlnette Mank 1859-1924 Conery Cen.
(husb.) Erastus L.- Wyman 1850-1903 Conery Cen.

(2) Peter Paul Mank 1755Tl839rr
(wife) Mary Elizabeth Gross

NOTE: The 1790 Federal Census of Waldoboro Incorrectly lists Peter as
"PASCAL'* Mink, we ON

< (A) Valentine Mar^778-DTO. 15,1832.E,Wald.6en.
(wife) Mary SatKus 1781-Sept.l6,1850 E.Wald.Cen.

(O Elizabeth Maiw "^aOO^-April 2ft 1800 E.Wald.Cen.
(2) Charles Mank,2ND Nov. 14,1802-1848 E.Wald.Cen. n.Aue.27,1831

(wife) Elthea Brackett (of Warren,Me.) Oct.17,1805-1889 E.Wald.Cen.
(a.) Bert Mank b.l832-
(b.) Joshua B. Mank 1834-1852 E.Wald.Cen.
(c.) Mary A. Mank b. 1835- Z hao i-CLA MelwTv/

(husb.) 3b>»AM ^Hdntv^ i RocumS
(d.) Eveline Mank 1837-1848 E.Wald.Cen.
(e.) Irene Mank b.l839-

(husb.) Fernald
(f.) Newell (a.k.a. Cushnan) Hank b.l840-
(ff.) Alvin B. Mank (a.k.a. Albion or Barnard) 1842-1927 E.Wald.Cen.

Alvin served In the Civil War with the 2ND Me. Batalion, Large
Artillery, Me.Vols. ' '

(h.) Frances (Fanny) Mank b.l844-
(husb.) Waltz

(1.) Olivia Mank b.l845-
(J.) Frederick Mank 1846-1848 E.Wald.Cen.
(k.) Charles H. Mank b.l848- (died young)'*

(3) Isaac Mank,2ND Oct.l3,1806-Feb.1,1894 E.Wald.Cen. n.Oct.13.1833
(wife) Elizabeth Mank March 24.1811-April 8,1900 E.Wald.Cen.

Elizabeth was a daughter of George and Mary A. (Kaler) Mank.
(a.) Jacob G. Mank b.July 31,1834- n.Dec.lO, 1858

(wife) Clara Webster (of Union,Me.)
,  Jacob Mank was a minister.
/  (l)^56erbeW!fenk

(A) EditlffiSikl
\  I (B) HeierfflXSiik

•\i I (b.) Maria E. (Eliza) Mank b.June 4,1836- (23yrs.old in 1860)
(c.) Emerson A. Mank April 22,1839-March 12,1917 Benner Cen. n.Nov.23,1861

j  (wife) Jane F. Mank b.l847-
I  (1) Isaac Mank (married and lived In Mass.)
i  (2) Fred Mank

(wife) Sophia Mank
Sophia was a daughter of Cyrus Mank and grand daughter of

Martin Mank.

(3) Cora E. Mank b.l863-
i
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^  ( -(h.) i2,mi-^„^„^ „.j„,y 3.,,75
(1) Levi Keizer 1876-1955

(wife) Nellie Eugley 1879-1939 ^
(A) Susie E. Keizer ^
(B) Grace E. Keizer ^

rr^^ilonz^Keize^'®^
(tej Horac6'^eizefi»wUm.'^iy^se<TiJ.mo^»)XKAC«/*Ts A -<l.ne8Mc.c«»i^-ma>t.

,_(i.) Hiram B. Mank April 17.185^'932
*• (wife) Huida''BorneBan-4.««..irei-«,v.irt« " ' -Sr-'•> <a-%,sso

(flOTSfS&'fe' ® %|«ch 10.189l?nfl5
CS(2) Gardiner J. MaiK'?8?4«il52 „.

,  ̂ie^'Jones (no children)tO(3) Lizzie ilank L3uc*iix,tm— / v
(1ST husb.) ' Hill . C
(2ND husb.) Brown L/h/6.ab.rtia-se,rrf/.n<^

''ov.l3,1811-Nov.l9,1899 E.Wald.Cen.
c5 j f Newcastle,Me.) 1811-Oct.4,1888 Cooerr Cen.

/  \/ Esther were narrled Oct.26,1833(a.)(twin) Esther Mank b.l835- .
(hush.) Francle Bradford (of Cushlng,Me.) "-April 3.1848

(b.)(twin) Edwin H. (Edward) Hank 18S5-Aue.l2,1863 Coaery Cea.
Mwln served with Co. B, 24TH He. Vols. and died In the Civil War

(c.) Alexander Mank b.l837?-
(d.) Orrin Mank b.l838?-
(o.) Gilbert M. Mank 1848-Dec.21,1937

(^ Tel [ieua t iSil^ lA47-Nov.5.1874 Coaery Cea.
(1) Barlelgh Mank B.Oct.4.1884

(wife) Addle Miller
(A) Gertrude Mank
(B) Lorraine Hank
(C) Vernon Mank

(2) Elmer Mank
(wi/e) j Creamer

(3) Abble Mank
(4) Dora Mank

M^®' Eliza Hank)
(B) Llewellyn Mank
(C) Herman Mank
(D) Roxie Mank

»> "S "S.""."'""'"'(6) Eliza Mank Aue:.10.1805-Sept.5.1S25 E.Wald.JCem.
Feb.9,1822-April 1.1901(1ST wife) Clarissa J. Newbert - mov a

inm wife) Rozanna Bishop (of Leeds.Me.) Atom's"L ■
Clarissa was a daughter of Michael Newbert.Jr.

Wlnthrop, Maine In 1846. Their son,

(A) Leader Oiarlea and Elthea Mank.
T-'"''®®* ^ fho Civil War)18; Sabria Mank b.May 5.1809-

(husb.) John (Hahn?)
(A) Joseph (Hahn?) b.i847-

.  . ^
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(4) Alice Annie Mank b.l865- m.Oct.13.1883
(husb.) Fred R. Russeii (of Rockiand.Me.)

(A) Jennie Russeii b.l884-
(husb.) Henry Cloutier

(B) Lottie Russeii
(C) Grace Russeii

(husb.) Gilbert Maxwell
(D) Charles Wilbur Russeii April 19,1891-1934 (unnarrled)
(e) Hazel Russeii b.Aug.20,1894-

(IST husb.) Burielgh Nash
(2ND husb.) Herbert Lord

EdJUn wSSlfl Mank April 6.184i5Jq25 m.April 27.1872(wife) Margaret C. Jorneman''^-'i!.i. w

(wife) Flossie Julia Winchenbach
Flossie was a daughter of George N. and Mary E. (Winchenbach) Winchenbach.

(A) Edwin G. Mank. b.June 29,1919-
(wife) Marie b.,: -d/Aprii 1986 (no children)

(B) Laforest Burnei Mank Dec.24,1920-0ct.7,1944
Laforest was killed in France during W.W.II.

(C) Margaret Mary Mank b.June 22,1927-

^ William Edward Matson (son of Charles Matson of Warren.Me.)
(1) Ed Wesley Matson b.Nov.28,1949-

(wife) Debbie Banner
(2) Fiorence^Mank b.Feb.l9,1872-

(husb.) John Finders b.May 24,18fi^
(A) Edwin Alden Flanders b.June 29,1893-

(wife) Louise Whitney (no children)
(B) Ralph M. Flanders Nov.2,1894-Aprii 2,1838

(1ST wife) Julia Pette
(2ND wife-) Lillian Tyler

(l) Marion Flanders b.Aug. 19,1920-
(wife) Helen lives (later divorced, no children)

(C) Harold W.^ Flanders b.Jan.2,1897- a.Nov.9,1938
(wife) Hazel Creamer

(1) June Louise Flanders b.March 10,1942-
(D) Glenys E. Flanders Jan.1,1900-May 8,1943

(husb.) WiiiiairfySnlth
(1) Irving Norman Smith b.Aug. 10,1931-

(E) Marguerite L. Flanders b.July 20,1903-
(husb.) Leiand Orff

(1) Elsa Orff
fn—(e.) Angeletta M. (Jggie) Mank Feb.l7.l844-Jan.26,1938

(1ST husb.) jUS^orter (of Nobleboro.Me. n.Dec.24,1885
(2ND husb.) HAtot-t> Waters

(f.) Clara Ellen Mank b.May 1,1846- m.Oct. 14,1863
(husb.) Franklin B. Weaver

(vv,s>f>r} Lwcretia Mank b.July 17,1848- m.July 4,1867
(husb.) Joseph Alvln Kaler

(1) Annie 0. Kaler
(husb.) Reddington Miller

(A) Percy Miller
(B) Addie Miller

(husb.) Burleigh Mank
Burleigh was a son of Gilbert M. and Luella (Eugley) Mank.

(1) Gertrude Mank
(2) Lorraine Mank
(3) Vernon Mank

(C) Earl Miller
5
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(9) Sarah (a.k.a.Sally) Mank b.Nov. 17,1817-
(husb.) Henry Mank

(B) John Mank
(C) Charles Buonaparte Mank Jan. 15,17H-April 26,1873

(wife) MaryC|a:_jift£Q£L.^£>i-6*v-erfr«e<sne-i HoiFitV
(1) Godfrey Mank b.l810?-
(2) Nathaniel Mank 1815-Dec.6,1908
(3) Valentine Mank b.l821?- _

(wife) Sarah Hank a.kptil 20.1851
(4) John P. Mank 1826-Nov.18,1884
(5) Jeremiah Mank Oct.9,1820-1911

(wife) Mary Jane Mank b.l832-
According: to Waidoboro town records, Jeremiah and Mary Jane were

married Dec.27,1849 or Oct. 11,1851. It was listed twice. Mary Jane was

o ® of Valentine, (b.l801), and Margaret (Walk) Mank. «« ,,(D) Paul Mank.JrY^8/-0ct. 15.1864 Banner Ceo. b-Se^ i«2fi
wife) Lois , 1075 Banner Cem . 6*rVi0rA%<t«'>f (jLos^k.ci4,eeK

1  Abbie Hank b.l827?- (23yrs.olrf in 1850)
(2) Benjanin H. Hank 18297-Harch 3.1899 Cooery Cea.

(1ST wife) Eiiza A. Sinaons - g ,«c»
(p Wife) Susan 1831-1904 Conery Cen. B.oct.6.l852

(a.) Myra Mank 1866-1892 Comery Cen.
(b.) Orrin H. Mank b.l870- Comery Cen.

(3) Martha Mank b.l832?- (18yis.old in 1850)

(wifo)^Ciara'*^^''^'^^''^'^"''°'^'^'' Benner Cea. D.Oct-31,1866
Stiiiaan was a Corporal in Co. H. 4TH He. Vols". in the Civii Wkr.

(a.) Luella Hank 1881-Juna 12.1883
NOTE: Stiiiaan and Clara were later divorced. Her second husband was

fsi buried in Benner Cea.(5) Lucene Hank 4i.18367- (l2yrs.oid in 1850)
(6) slward F. (Edwin) Hank 1840-AuB.l916.Toeus,He. Benner Cen.

m  /!' Infantry.(7) Hannah Mank b.l842- (8yrs.old in 1850)
(8) Lucy Hank b.l847- (3yrs.old in 1850)

(3Kvalentine Mank b. 1755-«li*,»»w
(wife)

(A) ValMtine Mank.3RD b. 1800- (59yrs.old in 1860) m.Nov. 19.1823

Thll b.l807- (52yrs.oid in 1860)
aifted .ith tSI .Z®? ? ?"® feferred-w as "Uncle Faitln". the oneaagical powers. For aore on this story, see paee
324 of HISTORY OF OLD BROAD BAY" by Jasper J. Stahi.

(1) Louis V. (or Lewis) Mank b.l824-
(wife)

(a.) Nathan Mank July 1867-April 12,1874
(2) Alden Mank b.l826?- _

(wife) Irene Hiier (of Cushlne.Me.) a.July 14.1849
(3) Hary T. Hank b.l832- _ n«r »? lar.

&i.;-'S"«™ <».
u«I!?" ® daughter of Benjamin and Abigail (Newbert) Burns. •Henry J. served in the Civil War with Co. A. 21ST He. Regt. whichwas
mustered Oct.13.1862 to participate in the Vicksburg and Port Hudson.
Louisianna campaigns. Henry J., along with others of this regiment, are
buri^ in the National Cemetery in Baton Rouge, Louisianna.

(a.) Elmus Mank 186l?-Sept.26.1883 Benner Cen.
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(6) Caroline Mank b.l839- (22yrs.old in 1860)
(husb.) Gilbert Watson b.l834- (a fisheroan in i860)

(a.) Valentine Watson b.l858- (2yrs.old in I860)
(b.) Caroline Watson b.l860-

(7) Adeline (a.k.a. Addelaide) Mank b.l841- (I7vrs oirf in iR#;nl
(8) Albert J. 1843?-Jmy 29.1893 n Febt^T!?!"!

(wife) Sarah A. Storer
(B) Henry F. Mank,2ND Aug.27.1808-Jan. 1.1879 Slaieo Cem. m.July 1 1837

(wife) Sarah K. (Mank?) 18l6?-Feb.I,1895 Slaigo Cem.
(1) Gilbert F. Mank 1837-Sept.24.1848 Slaigo Cen.
(2) Sylvester H. Hank April 1846-Sept.18.1848 Slaigo Cen.

(C) Rufus Mank 18l7-Dec.2l, 1898 Burnheioer Cen. n.Oct.S 1845
(wife) Lydia Ann Sidelinger 1820~April 28,1902 Burnheiner Cen.

(1) Solofflon Mank Sept.8.1849-Nov.20.1923 n.Jan.10.1873
(wife) Mary J. Athern (of Hope.Me.) Sept.7,1843-Feb.l6.1921

Both Solomon and Mary are buried in Lakeview Cen. in Warren, Maine.
NOTE: Rufus served in the Civil War with Co. G, 28TH Regt..Me.Vols.
(a.) Warren S. Mank April 3.1854-Aug.6.ia34 n.Sept.5,1877

(wife) Delora Overlook (of Union,Mel) 0ct.20,1856-May 18,1945
Warren and Delora are buried in Lakeview Cen. in Warren. Maine.

(D) Susan Mank 1^.1 ^
(husb.) CoAMft-i tn Gross ir/

(1) Susan Gross ^ /'I
(1ST husb.) Benjamin Mank j ^^5
(2ND husb.) Zenas B. Hoffses 1833-1.901 ^

(a.) Myra Mank 1874-Dec. 4.1892 ^ ^
(4) -John Charles Mank 1763-April 6.1859 F Wald Cm. T

(1ST wife) Sophia Orff 1767-May 29,1818 E.Wald.Cen. a.April 1796
(2ND wife) Rhoda Alice Ellis 1780-Aug.28,1849 E.Wald.Cen. n.March 20.1849

(A) Henry Mank April 30.1798-April 30.1885 n.July 25,1822
(wife) Elizabeth (Eliza) Newbert Aug.25,1802-Jan.10,1889

Elizabeth was a daughter of Christopher Newbert,3RD of Hope, Maine and
grand daughter of John and Elizabeth (Banner) iNewbert of Hope and
Appleton, Maine.

(1) Williaa A. Mank March 22,1823-0ct.23,1826 E.Wald.Cen.
(2) Nancy E. Mank Feb.28.1825-Dec.25.1895 n.March 11,1842

(husb.) David Winslow,2ND 18l5?-July 18,1887
(3) Hezekiah J. Mank April 27.1827-1893 Slalgo Cen. . n.March 18,1851

(wife) Sarah. M. Storer 1822-1876 Slaigo Cen.
(a.) Wilfred (Wilford?) Mank 1852-1913 Slaigo Cen:
(b.) Judson Mank b.l855- • (a ship carpenter) n.Dec.27,1882

(wife) Carrie L. Howard b.l863-
Judson built the Mank homestead in the Slaigo District, (toward

South Waldoboro). which was later owned by Hiran Black.
(1) Sarah (Sadie) Mank

(husb.) Guy Levensaler (later divorced, no children)
(c.) Fanny Mank 1857-1939 Slaigo Cem. (unaarried)

n.Aug.l6,18S4
(wife) Lizzie 0. Kaler

(e.) Dennis Mank 1862-Jan.11.1943
(wife) Mrs. Aaanda Sprague (no children)

(f.) George Mank b.l863-
(4) Warren T. Mank b.Dec.5,1829-
(5) John Ellis Mank b.March 2,1832-

riSJ n.March 24,1855(2ND wife) Elizabeth Osier n.March 2,1867
(a.) Elzina Mank

7
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(6) Lorenzo C. Mank May 21.1834-Sept.M902 E-Wald-Cen. n.Nov.l9.1856
(wife) Lucy S. Mank 1835-Jan.1,1922 E.Wald.Cen.

Lucy was a daughter of Janes Mank.
(a.) Augusta W. Mank 1857-1861
(b.) Sadie D. Mank 1863-1865
(c.) James H. Mank 1866-1871 E.Wald.Cem.
(d.) Alacadeb G. Mank 1870-1871
(e.) Leverett L. (Leavitt) Mank b. 1861- B.Dec.2.l887

(wife) Sadie E. Burrows
(1) Millard Mank

(wife)
(A) Kenneth Mank

(2) Hazel Mank March 23,1858-June 19,1971 Sterling Ceffl.,Wald.-
(husb.) Charles L. Bowers

(A) Charles L. Bowers,Jr. (of DaBariscotta,Me.)
(wife) Arvilla Winchenbach (no children)

(B) Ronald H. Bowers (He lives in Waldoboro)
(C) Phyllis Bowers . . ^

(husb.) — Prescott (They live in Rockland, Maine)
(1) Douglas Prescott

(7) Alanson F. Mank b.June 27,1836-
(wife) Melvina

(a^) Flora Mank 1863-1931 Friendship Village Cea.
(husb.) Everett J. Cook 1857-1915 Friendship Village Gen.

(1) Harriet M. Cook 1885-1908 Friendship Village Cen.
(husb.) George N. Montgomery

(2) Freeda H. Cook 1887-April 21,1894 Fiieiidship Village Cen.
(3) Everett J. Cook,Jr. 1900-Aprll 18.1901 (6 nos.old) Friendship Vil.Cem.

(b.) Lillian Mank b.1864-
(8) Marcus R. Mank Nov.6,1838-April 30,1842 E.Wald.Cem.
(9) Otis F« Mank June 14,1840-Nov.29,1848 E.Wald.Cem.
10) Lucy Ann Mank b.Nov.22,1843-

Lucy shot, (murdered), a Dr.Baker, of Warroa, and another pan.
11) Arthur T. Mank July 8,1846-Nov.9,l921 E.Wald.Cem.

(wife) Barbara A. Reever 1841?-July 23,1927 E.Wald.Cem.
(12) Roscoe Mank b.June 1,1851-

(wife) Gould
(B) Elizabeth Hank b.April 1,1800- . o.Dec.5.1822

(husb.) Peter Schwartz
(C) ̂ therine Mank b.July 17,1803-bdc.zt,it^$gi,b.s n.Dec.8,1832

(husb.) Daniel Kaler
(D) piomas Will^ Mank July 6,1806-Nov. 16,1875 m.Feb.25,1833

(wife) Eirfi^'Vdse 1806-Sept.27,1868 Gushing Cem..Warren,Me.
(1) Joseph D. Mank May 17,1833-April 11,1892 Gushing Cem..Warren.Me.

(1ST wife)
(2ND wife) Bertha A. Benner 1828-Feb.7,1919 Gushing Cem. .Warren,Me. -

Joseph and Bertha were married Oct.7,1860. She was a daughter of
Jeremiah and Eliza (Wallace) Benner of South Waldoboro.

(a.) Wesley Mank b.Nov.27,1861-
(b.) Ernest C. Mank Feb.20,1865-Jan.30,1876 Gushing Cea..Warren.Me.
(c.) Abbie E. Mank b.Jan.22,1867-
(d.) Lowell Mank b.March 8,1868-
(e.) Osborn A. Mank Jan.29.1876-Jan.29,1876 Gushing Cea. .Warrm,Me,

/?\ *• Mank March 1,1840-June 5,1870 Gushing Cen. .Warren.Me.(3) Marcus Mank b.Nov.5,1842-
(4) Wiilard Elijah Mank Jan.l4,1848-Aug.21,1915
(5) Francena M. Mank 1837-Jan. 16,1864 Gushing Cem..Warren.Me.

(husb.) Isaac Harris

%



.  (6) Harriet Mank I830-Aug.4,1865 Gushing Gen..Warren,Me.
(E) Joseph Mank Jan.27,1808-Nov.4,

(5) Peter Mank 1766?-Jan.5,1857 E.Waid.Cen.
(1ST wife) Susanfe' srgiLeiL
(2ND wife) Mary Elizabeth Gross 1775?-Dec.lO.I858 E.Waid.Cen

Mary was a daughter of John Martin Gross of Waldoboro.
(a) Andrew Mank b.lZSS?""

(1ST wife) Catherine Hoffses 1797-Sept.6.l825 E.Waid.Cen. n Seot 22 iS2.
(2ND wife) Mary Wallls b.l803- ■•Sept.22,1821

Catherine was a daughter of Christian and Margaret (Ludwig) Hoffses
fn (Burnheiner) Wauis(1) Thooas W. Mank b.l829-
(2) Andrew W. Hank 1831-Dec.l3,l8S3 E.Wald.Ceo.
(3)(twin) Gardiner Mank July 3l.l838-Feb.l2,1839 E.Wald.Cea.
(4)(twin) Giibert A. Mank b.July 31,1838-
(5) Battle M. Mank
(6) Millie E. Mank

(B) Peter Mank,Jr. - „ c ,q,.
(wife) Margaret Sldensparker (of Warren.Ne.) '

(C)Jaoes^g3w8£dJlai!jc Mft5r^l799-Aug. 13,1861 E.Waid.Cen. n'W;twifer5rm*<rwiffi^TTo^
(1) WllllM Janes Mank April 5,1831-March 1,1914 E.Waid.Cen.
L  Jan.4.1836-Feb.7,1903 E.Wald.CeiB.I (a.). Webster A. Mank May 4.1875-Jan. 13,1903 E.Waid.Cen.

(2) Moses Snow Mank 1835-1924 - -
(wife) Ahblp E. Nash (of Nobleboro,Me.) * *

(a.y Enery Mank ^
(b.) Janes Mank 1875-April 1940^

(wife) •
(1) Gharles Mank
.(2) Alton James Mank Feb. 1,1902-Sept.5,1981

(wife) ^
C ^ Frank Albert Mank b.Dec.'l927-Xm ^ (wife) TV>Ci<(wife) Tk^g-i^

,  (1) Frank A. Mank
(2) Alton Mank

(B) Eaery Leroy Mank b.Feb. 1929-
(C) Everett Alton Mank

(wife)
(1) Bert Mank
(2) Bart Alton Mank

(D)Q^ela^!lfer^'.-f¥'^802-Sept.7,l855 Cushing Cen.,Warren(Nancy) Vose (of Warren.Me.) 1809-1844 Cushing Cen.,Warren
(2ND wife) Margaret Stickney 1815-1905 Cashing Cen.,Warren

George and Lucy were oarrled Oct.1,1843.
(1) Erastas J. Mank Feb. 17,1833-Jan.3,1898 . n.May 4.1857

(wife) Elizabeth F. Collanore (of Lincolnville.Me.)
(2) Justin Mank June 20,1835-March 19,1905 StaTrett Cen..Warren a.Nov.5,1876

ro > Nov.8, 1854-Jan.30,1931 Starrett Cen.,Warren(a.) Wilbert A. Mank 1879-1952 Starrett Cen..Warren
(3) Enlly Mank 1840-1843 Cushing Cen.,Warren
(4) Jereniah Mank July 7,1844-Aug.23,1844 Cushing Cen.,Warren
(5) Samuel H. Mank Dec.8,1846-Aug.25,1881 Cushing Cam..Warren

(wife) Jennie Leighton Cashing Cea..Warren
(a.) Freddie Mank b. -d.l880 Cushing Cen.,War ran

(6) Ora Etta Mank 1853-1929 Cushing Cen.'.'Warren
(husb.) Herbert Waller Cushing Cen.,Warren
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(7) Susan Ann Mank 1851-1942 B.July 16,1874
(husb.) Elvell R. Moody 1852-1937

(a.) Willis A. Moody 1881-1974
(wife) Sadie B. Castner 1884-1972

(b.) Annie B. Moody
(husb.) Harvey D. Post (They lived in Warren,Me.)

(c.) Rose M. Moody b.l875-
(husb.) David L. GanBon 1877-1945

(1) Gladys M. GoBBon 1907-1909
(d.) Edna M. Moody
(e.) Jennie L. Moody
(f.) J.E. Moody (He lived in WarrentMe.)
(g.) Carrie Bv Moody 1877-1879

(E) Martin ManK^"lY04-July 13,1888 E.Wald.Cea. B.May 1,1891
(wife) Lucy D. Snow (of ThOBaston,Me.) 1802-May 2,1891 E.Wald.Geo.

(1) Martha Ann Mank 1838-Nov.21,1918 (a school teacher in 1860) B.Peb.24,1883
(husb.) Andrew J. Newbert

(a.) Cyrus Newbert ' • /
(b.) Kent Newbert

(2) Cyrus M. Mank 1840-March 14.1885 E.Wald.Cea. (a cooper in 1860)
(wife) Martha J. Feyier 1842-May 6,1926 E.Wald.Cea. B.Dec.23,1865

(a.) Sophia S. Mank b. -d. d50yrs.,10nos.,5dys.
(b.)(twin) Phineas W. Mank 1869-Jan. 12,1923 E.Wald.Cea.
(c.)(twin) Fred N. Mank 1869-1935 E.Wald.Cea.
(d.) Elizeance Mank b.l870-

.  . (3) Adeline Mank b. 1842-
.  (F) Josiah Mank Oct.20.1816-Sept.26,1892 E.Wald.Cea.

(1ST wife)
(2ND wife) Elaira J. (Alaira) Benner 1826-Jan.l8,1920 E.Wald.Cea. a.March 12,1850

Elaira was a daughter of Jereaiah and Eliza (Wallace) Benner.
(1) Fellhda (Caroline)' Mank b.l846-

(husb.) Eliphalet Benner 1839-Feb.l7,1908 Village Cea.»Friaidship,Me.
(2) Eaily F. Mank 1852—June 12,1938 a.July 1,1871

(husb.) Henry Janeson.Jr.
(a.) Josiah Jaaeson

(1ST wife) Eaily
(2ND wife) Bernice Robinson

(1) Dyson Janeson
(2) Vera Jaaeson

(husb.) Harkina
(3) Alcy Jaaeson b.l935?,Waldoboro-

(husb.) Williaa Achorn
(b.) Leroy Janeson

(wife) Edith Aaes
(c.) ̂ rdiner Jaaeson (a quarry worker)

(wife) - Cuamings
(1)'Maude Jaaeson

•» (husb.) Gardiner Mank
(A) Ruby Mank

(husb.) Clifford Allen
^6^^^ Gardiner W. Mank Feb. 1855-Jan.30,1861 E.Wald.Cea.

\  (6/"George Mank
(wife)

(A) George Mank
(B) Charles Mank 1809?-June 8,1861 E.Wald.Cea.

(wife) Clarissa Mank 1811-Jan. 18,1903. E.Wald.Cea.

-10-
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(1) Susan E. Hank b.l842?- m.April 9,1864
(husb.) Horace Willard Welt b.Aug.1,1844-

(a.) Lizzie M. Welt b.July 21.laes.ThcnastontMe.-
Chusb.) Charles Robinson
Charles and Lizzie had six children: only one is listed here below:

(1) Ruth Robinson
(husb.) Bracket!

(b.) Fred Eugene Welt b.March 29,1872,ThoDaston,Me.-
(wife) Gussie Kerr (no children)

(c.) Jennie Edith Welt b.Oct. 19,1876,Thona&ton,Me.-
(husb.) Willard Willey (no children)

(d.) Blanche N* Welt b.June 20.1886,Thoaaston,Me.-
(husb.) Alexander Wilson (no children)

(2) Sylvanus S. (Sidney) Hank Jan.8,1845-April 23.1925 E.Wald.Cem. o.Sept.5,1868
(wife) Eveline Burton (of Thofflaston.Me.) April 8,1847-Jatfi.31,1927 E.Wald.Cem.

(a.) Miles B. Mank b.Sept.26,1867-
(b.) Xester E. Mank 1887-1954

(3) George N. Mank July 20,1839-Nov.22,19^ Village Cen^, Union .Me.
(4) Ebenezer A, Mank b.l847?-
^) Joslah Mank

Wanted: Info on these Ancestors

I'm looking for information on Bennett and Williamson family's from Lincoln Co Maine. Ancestors of
Vernon Williamson Bennett bom Feb 17,1918 in Newcastle Maine and died Dec 20,1990 in
Waldoboro Maine. He married Edith Carter from Waldoboro. Thanks from Kathy Cohwer in Pa.
jmak777@aol.com

The Waldoboro Press was a weekly newspaper, published during the 1950's and 60's. We are trying to
obtain as many issues as possible since it contains stories and info that would be of interest to our
readers. If you know of any of these issues, please contact Richard Castner P.O. Box 10, Waldoboro,
ME 04572, George Dow, Nobleboro Historical Society, P.O. Box 122, Nobleboro, ME 04555 or Ann
Hart, P.O. Box 185, Bristol, ME 04539.

My ggrandfather Capt Charles F Hall, was bom in Bangor, 1855. He came to SF in 1880, got mamed
and stayed here. His brothers also came to SF as master mariners until about 1892. They all ran up and
down the west coast with the Pacific Steamship Co mostly. In SF directories there is the Hall Bros
Shipbuilding. It looks like they had an office in SF and a shipbuilding operation in Port Blakely, WA. It
appears they built about 30 ships, possibly more. Their names were Issac, Henry K, and Winslow Hall.
The Hall Shipbuilding line apparently came from Mass. But because of the 1906 earthquake many
records have been destroyed. I'm wondering if the 2 Hall families are related. According to the census,
Winslow and another brother (Abraham) were bom in Maine. Winslow was a sea captain in SF as early
as 1860. I'm almost certain that Capt Charles brothers' went back to Maine, 1892. His brothers were
Captains Edward, Andrew L and Edwin J Hall. Edward died here in 1892, and there is nothing else
here about them in the directories after that. Capt Charles died here in 1920 after retiring as a tugboat
captain in the SF bay area. Oddly, his son Capt William Alexander Hall, worked for the Admiral Lines
for 33 yrs, was a commander during WWII and retired as a tugboat captain on the Columbia River out of
Astoria, Oregon. I've been able to identify many ships they sailed during their careers in hopes of
shedding more light about their lives. I'm fairly certain that in 1892 when Edward died that there was
still family or friends in Camden, ME, but concrete evidence is slim. Lisa Hall-Judd
adjudd@pacbell. net ^ ̂
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■B'^Mlnk May 28,1770-Aprll 29,1846
(husb.) Michael Newbert.Sr. 1766-1856?

"" "■ --rTo."
(husb.) Charles Feyler 1793-July 21,1861

(A) Michael Feyler
(wife) Sarah Chapaan (of Jefferson)

(1) Mary C. Feyler
(2) Alice Feyler

(husb.) Frank Teague
(a.) Nellie league

viiu&u.; unesier uuncan

(b.) Frank L. Teague (no children)rwi nRBiu ri a C'Oo*-«»eTe^eweiwife)lQ5lMankL....-il.eais.iqsi (dau. of Ellsworth Mank) lx«i«VoeTas;rtr»
Frank and Isa had four children. Aois^uoeswikiMiTENru.

(c.) Lanie W. Teague
(3) Michael Adrien (or Aden) Feyler (x—

•  (wife) Lizzie (Davis) Daggett
, and^Llmil H ^ children of Michael

Lizzie^'ns?erH«ti^W?ilL! ® those of
.  tebO^Malrd'a Willlans 5.l877.Waldoboro(B) George L^^ler b. 1820-227-

18BB • a.Nov. 1845Aleeda, dau. of Philip llank,<3)
(1) A. (Delora) FeylerUMa-ia<v.ai,niv o.Oct.20,1871

(husb.) Oliver A. Mank vA;i.^u,i»a
(C) Mary C. Feyler b. 18307-

(D)(Wn) WilliM Sf^Feyler^b^MS- Thomaston.)
JtKMl3CtMtegMnflfWQGnnflniYti^^ ^33-

(lfE^'^!^yler*''°°'' . -••'on.27.18516
(2) Williai 0. Feyler
(3) Frazier Head Feyler

(E)(twin) Godfrey J. Feyler b.l833-
(wife) Love Jane Kuhn itsi-ni) n.Julv i«rq

?86s(husb.) Cyrus M. Mank
(2) Michael Newt^rt.Jr. 1794-1882 E.Wald.Cee ^ m

(wlfe)eiailSESfi) Hank 1797-llill
Sally, dau. of Peter Mank.(2)

S* 1822-Aug.l5,1825 E.Nald.Cea.E. Newbert 1829-N;;.iS-:i842 EiiSS.'S:
(c^CO ^drew J. Newbert 1836^969^ E.Vald.Cee.

rw<l^a\ A W««./  AA> \ .. . .www AWWW(wife) Martha A. 1838-1918 f Waih rLm
(1) Elaer Newbert 1864-1865 E.Wald.Cea!

a2) Leroy Newbert 1869-1869
V WiUiwn f. M6»p*f«r| sn - 1
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(3) anstopher Newbert.Jr. Nov.8.1796-AprH 8.1884 m.Oct.20-. 1826 lofj-
(wife) Jane A. Cunningham April 22,1814'Aprli 22,1901

(A) David Parker Newbert Sept.15.1828-June 3.1887 m.May 3,1863
(wife) Margaret Wilson Nov.29.1843-Jan.23.1903

(1) William Parker Newbert Feb.25,1864-May 10.1930 m.Oct.9.1890
(wife) Clara May Hearing b.April 18.1874-

(a.) Birdie Geneva Newbert b.Feb.12,1892-
(husb.) Elna Boyd

(1) (dau.) Boyd
(b.) Willetta May Newbert b.March 25.1901-

(husb.) Clyde Plcknan
(l)(dau.) Plcknan

(2) Lorenzo Newbert April 11.1866-Feb.18.1906 (unmarried)
(3) George Adna Newbert Aug. 11.1868-July 9.1839 B.0ct.l6.1892

(wife) Gertrude Stebbins b.March 18.1872- (no children^
(4) Meda Rose Newbert Nov.28.1869-June 27.1939 m.March 3,1888

(husb.) Frank Burdick b.March 27.1865-
(a.) Vernon Parker Burdick b.Nov.14.1888- (unmarried)
(b.) Frankie Columbus Burdick b.March 2.1891-

(wife)
(c.) Jessie May Burdick b.April 2.1*893- '

(husb.) Harding
(d.) Alta Irene Burdick b.Aug.5.1897-

(husb.) McCartney (no children)
(e.) Claude Alden Burdick b.Dec.11.1899-

(wife)
(5)(twln) Delia Newbert b.Oct.5,1874-
(6)(twln) Delia Ann Newbert b.Oct.5,1874- m.Dec.31.1899

—  (husb.) George F. Lantz .
(a.) Lieut. Com. Gordon Newbert Lantz July 8,1901- m.Feb. 10.1923

(wife) Marie Powers
(1) Virginia Marie Lantz b.March 25.1924-

(b.) Derral Elbert Lantz b.Oct.19,1903- m.Feb.1932.
(wife) Lorraine Shaw

(1) Mildred Lantz
(2) George Lantz
(3) Delia May Lantz

(c.) Lorraine Delia Lantz b.April 17.1906- m.March 6.1926
(husb.) Arthur Hoenrath

(1) Elbert Myron Hoenrath b.April 28,1930- i
(d.) George Lantz m.Sept.5.1936

(wife) Irene Fletcher (no children)
(7) Carrie May Newbert b.Aug.7.1W9- B.Dec.12.1904

23.1878- (no children)
(8) Harearet Belle Newbert b.April 30,1883- B.Jan.18.190S

(husb.) Arthur J. Martin b.Oct.29,1881-
(a.) Margaret Newberta Martin b.Oct.28,1914- (unmarried)
(b.) Evelyn June Martin b.June 2,1919-

(husb.) Robert Criddle
(1) Robert Criddle

(9). Geneva Maude Newbert April* 8.1886-March 17,1911 (unmarried)
David Parker Newbert went to California in 1849. He sailed around Cape Horn,

and arrived at the present day Newbert ranch near Honart. California at the age
of 21 years. His future wife. Margaret Wilson, traveled across the plains from
St. Louis. Missouri by ox team and arrived in California in 1852 at the age
of ten years.
(B) ̂therine Feyler Newbert Dec.7.1829-0ec.li,1868' m.April 1,1855

(husb.) Edwin C. Stevens
(1) Frank Parker Stevens Nov.30,1855-Dec.l5.l895

(wife) Cora Norcross (They had two children.)

-13-
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(a«) Millie Blanche Law Jan>27tl890-May 28.1925

(husb.) Frank Tlbbets
(1) Blanche Tlbbets
,  (husb.) Marshall
(AXson) Marshall

(2) Charles Flanders n.Arj. 22 isq?
(wife) Ella McGulre fio

(3) John Flanders children)

(wife) Jessie Swift

(D) Sanford Newbert April 16.1834-Aue.6.1857IE) Betsey Jane Newbert Oct.3,1837-July 3,1874

(1) "elcce Banner bliay J7!tS62"*'"'®'"-"'*"''rAprll 27 ,896
u!fSa^il"o??arE.'«:rb'}«!^7?l89S"' (fro.Hlllbur;.Mass.)(b.) Donald George Emerson b.Dec.30,l902-

{2} Jane W. Benner b.l862?-
(3) Dr. Herbert Orray Benner b.Nov.22 issq

(wife) Edith Emma hSi b.April 27 o

(a ) FloJoSS ̂  Springfield. Haas.)
r? \ „ Jennie King b.Aug. 27,1886-(D.) Helen Marion King b.Oct.15.1889- (died vomiff^

^fe) b.Dec.20.1897- 7CUds}
(1) Florence King

(husb.) Archer Knowlton
(5) Sarah D. Benner b.l867? (may he «5flrtio na,^^ \

(1) Amasa Newbert
(1ST wife)
(2ND wife) Elizabeth I. Krieder a.Dec 30 I9ii

(a.) .Newbert a.uec.ao.isil
(  )

(1) __IZZ
b.Aug.12,194 -

Ann b.Dec. 10.1943-"
(b.) Alice B..Newbert b.l903?- m.June 20 193

(husb.) Edwin Merry
fA\ Pauline Newbert b.Aug.17,1919- children)(d.) D^ Philip Newbert b.Nov.25,1924-
wrrle Frances Newbert Oct.20,1867-Dec.5,1922 b Sent 7 lan?
(husb.) Eugene Lincoln Wilson Aug.24,1865-July 10 1926

(a.) G^eva Ann Wilson b.Sept.16.1888- b:s»?.28 1912
(husb.) Kelso Althouse b.Jan. 12.1889- ' /.kii/4 \

(b.) Carles Irvln Wilson b.Dec.21,1893- children).
(1ST wife)

/a\ t Martha Mae Bentley(A) Judith Louise Wilson b.March 28,1941-

-14-



2®® Eleanor Wilson Nov.23,1898-Jan. 14,1901 ICeAvm^f
(d.) Herbert Eugene Wilson b.June 25,1903-

(wife) ThelBa Hoin b.Nov.8,1903- (of Lancaster
') Herbert E. Wilson.Jr. b.Dec.28,1921- i-ancaster.Pa.)
(2) Patricia Wilson b.Sept.7,1924-
(3) Dorothy Wilson b.April 17,1926-

(3) Geneva Ardell Newbert b.May 2,1870- u -
(husb.) Joseph Benner Welt Dec.31.1858-Aue 16 192? /

(4) Gertrude Inez Newbert b.March 6.1872- "^•"•'929 (no children)(5)(twin) Lora Newbert b.MayT?875-
(6)(twin) Lottie Newbert b iay Ifiws-
(7) Cecil Ralph Herton Newbert b.0ct.30,1882- " ̂ . cok o

(wife) Flora Marion Orff b.Oct.30 laa?- n»Feb.2,1907
(H) Alden Kennedy Newbert Nov.l5,1844-Sept.23,18.48 Sylvanus Orff)
(I) Alneda Frances Newbert July 19.1847-Feb.8,1928 a.July 2 1874

(husb.) Neweli Newbert April 3.1847-Mav 90 loJn , 2.1874
(4) Philip Newbert b.l798- nnL s'laoS Newbert)

(wife) Sophronia Robbins b.l804-
(A) Hiran Newbert b.l829- ■.March 7

(Shoucier?) (probably Scheyer)
Newbert b. ^^-d.Jan.*13,1859®'

(B) Elisha Newbert b.l830- (aav havA , x
(C) Thoaas Newbert b.l832- California)

(wife) Abby Robinson
(1) Freeaont Newbert

(wife) Sadie Wotton

r.i »as murdered by his wife, Sadie.(2) Herbert Newbert (died an
ii (mMrried)(4.) Herbert Newbert

•  (wife) Sadie Williaas

S:)S;.:rs...
(husb.) Fred Aaes

(c.) Bernlce Newbert .
(husb.) Walter Bucklln

(d.) Mildred Newbert
(husb.) Eugene Closson

(e.) Elizabeth Newbert
(husb.) Richard Webb

(f.) Arlene Newbert • *
•  (husb.) Kenney
(ff.) Herbert Newbert,Jr.
(h.) George Newbert

(wife) May Weed(5) oral Newbert (jied young)
(6) Louise Newbert (died

(D) Norris Newbert b.May 16,1834--
(wife)

(1) George William Newbert b.Aug.l2.1864- r-n,
(wife) Jennie Hewett May 12,1863-Aue 24 1898 ilwed in Camden.)(2 Lorenzo Newbert b.April 30. Isl"

(3) Henry M. Newbert b.Nov.6,1867-
(wife) Sadie Hewett*b.April 25,1871- ..1.4 \ -(4, Mary E. Newbert Feb.l7,l869-Aug.l939 chlldrai)

(5) Ja^ L. Newbert Sept.17,1871-S«>t.13.1943 ..1892(wife) Nellie Barker b.___-d.Auge24,19i7
(a.) Mildred Newbert

(husb.) Smith ■ , *
(b.) Maude Newbert I'r
(c.) William Newbert



fpl H®®'®® ®* "«*•»«" b?l837-*"* ^''(He"wOTrt^Callf*''^f "''® had children.I840?-19n «.s;m.3??857
ri( i®°®® "■ 1836-1907(1) Ellen Euffley

(husb. •
/«\ , ' Chapman(2) James W. Eugley

(wl£e) Sarah L* Corsey
(a.) Chester T. Eugrley

(5) George Newbert Aug.3,isoo-Aug 21 ififiQ i(Wife) Roselinda^la;" zlTssi '"'''(A) Joseph W. Newbert » r.!'! ?L,
Thoaaston)(1) Stella Ada Newbert „ c^k <0 eo^

(husb.) Guilford Storer d.Feb.13,1871
(a.) Etta Storer George Storer)

(1ST husb.) Jones
(2ND husb.) W.S (Lleterney?)

(1) Audrey Jones
(husb.)

"  (unnarrieJ?®''(b.) Susan (Susie) Storer
(c.) Lottie Storer r .(®oarried)
(d.) Ida storer (unmarried)

(husb.) Morcran ' /tu
(e.) Harold Storer 1892-1927 riinmorr«^\ children.)
(f.) Brooks Storer (uMarried) coamited suicide(2) Elmer Newber? 1"^?"^®?^

(Wife) Ada Levensaler <.»882(a.) Gertrude Newbert
(3) Frank Newbert

(*l^®) Nellie Foilansbee f„_ _h4,j »(4) George E. Newbert b. -d.Nov.29 1942
(wife) Abble J. Mattiii;;? Nov.29.i942

(a.)(dau.) Newbert
(husb.) Glenwood Reever

(1) Karl Reever
(2) Gerald Reever

(5) Minnie Newbert

(6) iLbel Newbert** children.)
(husb.) WilllflBa

(7) Fred Newbert (They have one child.)(B) Eliza Jane Newbert b.Oct.27 182^
(husb.) Hector M.B. Deauth fniio^ i ■•?®c*24.1850

(C) Mahala Newbert Civil War)
(husb.) orchard Sidelinger (Ifned in rh

(Killed in the Civil War.)
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Old Broad Bay Family History Association
P

Events of Saturday, August 4th:

8:00 am to 10:00

Registration
Coffee/MufTins

Genealogy Sharing

10:00 -10:45

Business Meeting

Break: 10:45 -11:00

11:00-12:00

Speakers: Marge Freeman &

12:30 -1:30 Lunch at Dutch Neck

Community Center

2:00 Genealogy Sharing

.O. Box 1242

Waidoboro, ME 04572

Summer Workshop
August 4-5, 2001

Events of Sunday, August 5th:

10:00 am to noon

Cemeteiy Tours- Meet at Waidoboro Town Office

Lunch On Your Own or Picnic at German Church Yard

3:00 pm

German/English Church Service
Reception following service on the grounds

Menu: (Cost: $6.75 per person)

Baked Beans

Biscuits

Knockwurst

Cold Cuts

Jellied Salad

Coleslaw

Cheeses

Cookies

Punch &, Coffee

cut here
0

must be ^

Pre-Registration Form
(Cost: Members $2.00, non-members: $3.00 All LATE registrations $5.00 per person

Name: _
Address:

Phone:

Total Cost for Registration
Total Cost for Meals

_ Number of persons attending^
. Number of persons attending,

n



Membership/newsletter Re-Up Time
$20.00 due August 31, 2001

Make checks payable to:
Randy Gross, President
Old Broad Bay Family History Association
RO. Box 1242

Waldoboro, ME 04572

If you need a lookup, please send names, any dates and as much info as
you can to our Road Warrior, Joyce Ball Brown, P.O. Box 10, Nobleboro,
ME 04555

Wanted: Info on these Ancestors

I am looking for the parents of one Mary MCFADDEN bom in the Edgecomb/
Damariscotta area, probably between 1818 and 1828. I have her married to a Gilman
KEYES and know of one child, Ida Evelyn Keyes, born about 1848/50 in Portland, ME.
Her birth, marriage, and/or death records would be most helpful to me if found. If you can
help me out in any way, I would be grateful. Susan Eraser, ssffaser@aol.com

Hi, Folks. This is your publisher, Ann Hart. I can't believe I have actually completed 4 issues
of OBB for this wonderful group of researchers from all over. I was talked into this job by
Joyce Ball Brown who insisted that I could do it. Well, 1 can't do it.
Not without your help. As we approach August Annual Meeting Time,
let me urge you to submit your family histories, your queries, your
family pictures, and your stories handed down from all the holiday get-
togethers your families held over the years. Some things to consider
for August Meeting: do you want to cut down on the amount of
newsletters? Do you want newsletters at all? What is the purpose of
the newsletter? Is this newsletter fulfilling that purpose?

In real life, I am a busy speech pathologist traveling from house to
house and from house to hospital in Brunswick, 1 also have a husband and young daughter
who need my attention. Perhaps the newsletter is something that should change publishers as
it changes presidents. This way it will continue to be fresh with differing formats and
presentation styles. When you attend August meeting, you can vote on these issues.

The Old Broad Bay Family History Association maintains a post office box in Waldoboro,
P.O. Box 1242. Waldoboro, ME 04572. This is where you should send your checks for
memberships, luncheons, donations, etc. If you need to contact me personally, you can do so
at 431 Fogler Rd., Bremen, ME 04551 or at {207} 563-8078 or via e-mail: screendo@lincoIn.
midcoast.com Thanks for a wonderful year! I


